GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

HOUSE BILL 602*

Short Title: Sandyfield Charter Repeal.

Sponsors: Representative Wright.

Referred to: Local and Regional Government II.

March 29, 1995

1	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
2	AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR A REFERENDUM ON THE REPEAL OF THE
3	CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF SANDYFIELD.
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:
5	Section 1. Chapter 729 of the Session Laws of 1993 is repealed.
6	Sec. 2. Section 1 of this act becomes effective only if approved by the
7	qualified voters of the Town of Sandyfield in a referendum. The election shall be
8	conducted by the Columbus County Board of Elections on November 7, 1995. The
9	question on the ballot shall be:
10	"[] FOR []AGAINST
11	INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF SANDYFIELD''.
11 12	INCORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF SANDYFIELD''. Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then
12	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then
12 13	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then effective upon the certification of the results of the election, Section 1 of this act becomes
12 13 14	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then effective upon the certification of the results of the election, Section 1 of this act becomes effective, except that the governing board of the town as of the date of the election is
12 13 14 15	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then effective upon the certification of the results of the election, Section 1 of this act becomes effective, except that the governing board of the town as of the date of the election is continued in office until January 1, 1996, for the sole purpose of liquidating the assets
12 13 14 15 16	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then effective upon the certification of the results of the election, Section 1 of this act becomes effective, except that the governing board of the town as of the date of the election is continued in office until January 1, 1996, for the sole purpose of liquidating the assets and liabilities of the town and filing any financial reports that may be required by law. If
12 13 14 15 16 17	Sec. 3. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then effective upon the certification of the results of the election, Section 1 of this act becomes effective, except that the governing board of the town as of the date of the election is continued in office until January 1, 1996, for the sole purpose of liquidating the assets and liabilities of the town and filing any financial reports that may be required by law. If a majority of the votes are cast AGAINST the question, then the election of town officers

1

(Local)